

+91-11-484400.50

info@hitechpipes.in

www.hitechpipes.in

Date: 16th April, 2024

To

Manager,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, BandraKurla Complex- Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400051

NSE Symbol: HITECH

Listing Department,

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Rotunda Building,

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 543411

Subject: Compliance certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate duly signed by both, sthe Company Secretary & Compliance and authorized representative of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly place the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly

FEDERAL PHOESE LIMITED

Arun Kumar Secretary

Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer

MS PIPES & HOLLOW SECTION | GC & COLOR COATED SHEETS | GI & GP PIPES | CR COILS & STRIPS

To,

## National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex-Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: HITECH

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 543411

## Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) Of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirms that activities in relations to both physical and electronic share transfer facility(s) during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz. Bigshare Services Private Limited, which is SEBI approved category-I, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India vide SEBI Registration No.: INR000001385.

## For Hi-Tech Pipes Limited

ARUN Digitally signed by ARUN KUMAR Date: 2024.04.16 16:27:49 +05'30'
Arun Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

Mukesh Kumar Digitally signed by Mukesh Kumar Date: 2024.04.16 17:25:01 +05'30'

**Authorised Signatory**